ADDENDUM NO. 2

DATE: February 9, 2022

TO: All Proposers

FROM: Penny Owens, Purchasing Agent

SUBJECT: Addendum No. 2 – Development Services Function Comprehensive Review

RFP DUE DATE: February 11, 2022 at 11:00:00 a.m. (Eastern)

The City issues this addendum to respond to questions received from potential proposers. This addendum hereby becomes a part of the Contract Document and modifies the original specifications as noted.

Question #1: Page 10 – D. Professional Liability – is the requirement of no less than \$2,000,000 in coverage per occurrence or aggregate?

Response: The \$2,000,000 coverage is for both per occurrence and aggregate.

Question #2: Has the City established a budget for this engagement?

Response: The City does not typically provide the budget, preferring the proposers offer the price commensurate with the proposed work.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2